Docket No. M0506-7030

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) William Clark, Joseph Dellagala, and **Kenneth Consalvo** Name: Cable Design Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9 Mohawk Drive [] Assignment [] Merger Leominster, MA 01453 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Nunc Pro Tunc - October 1, 2003 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: 04/12/06 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/446.371 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

John N. Anastasi

Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP

One Main Street, Eleventh Floor

Cambridge, MA 02142

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:

8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John N. Anastasi		Jak Creek	April 24, 2006		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application) PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

784341.1

Docket No.: M0506-7030 Assignment- Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned William Clark, 37 Sterling Street, Lancaster, MA 01523; Joseph Dellagala, 23 Browning Road, Shrewsbury, MA 01545; and Kenneth Consalvo, 41 Comstock Road, Leominster, MA 01453, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Cable Design Technologies, Inc. a Washington State corporation, having a place of business at 9 Mohawk Drive, Leominster, MA 01453, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc October 1, 2003, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2003 under Application Serial No. 10/446,371 and entitled MULTI-PAIR DATA CABLE WITH CONFIGURABLE CORE FILLING AND PAIR SEPARATION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

779677.1

PATENT REEL: 017528 FRAME: 0426

Docket No.: M0506-7030 Assignment- Page 2 of 3

	4/12/2006	juille ? Clad		
	Date	William Clark		
MARE ID	were will am Clark, proved to n	CHUSETTS: , 200k before me, the undersigned notary public, personally ne through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or ed to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.		
	4/12/06 Date	Joseph Dellagala		
MASS	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF Wover : On this the day of April , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joseph Dellagala, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Lagala , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or			
10	attached document, and acknowledge (SEAL)	DAWN HAYLI Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires 2/8/13		

779677.1

\$£;

Docket No.: M0506-7030 Assignment- Page 3 of 3

	4-12-06	Teneral Conseph
	Date	Kenneth Consalvo
MASS ID	appeared Kenneth Consalvo, proved were Kenneth Consalvo, t	CHUSETTS:::, 20 \(\textit{D} \) before me, the undersigned notary public, personally to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or ged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires 2/8//3

779677.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017528 FRAME: 0428